1.5 Direct recruitment of Divisional Development Officers - Amendment - Reduction of 25% of reservation to 10%

Rural Development Department

G.O. (Ms) No. 904

Dated : 08.11.1990 Read :

- 1. G.O. (Ms) No. 586, Rural Development and Local Administration Department, dated 12.04.1984
- 2. G.O. (Ms) No. 275, Rural Development Department, dated 05.04.1990
- From the Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission letter No. 3428 / B4 / 90, dated 17.09.1990

ORDER

The following Notification will be published in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by the proviso to Article 309 of the Constitution of India, the Governor of Tamil Nadu hereby following amendment to the Special Rules for the Tamil Nadu Panchayat Development Service (Section 39 in Volume II of the Tamil Nadu Services manual, 1969. The amendment hereby made shall be deemed to have come into force the 5th April 1990.)

AMENDMENT

In the said Special Rules, in rule 2 in the Table, under sub – rule (a), in the third proviso to item (c) against the entry "Divisional Development Officer" in column (1), for the expression" "twenty five percent" the expression "ten percent" shall be substituted.

(By order of the Governor)

S. NARAYAN SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT